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Ref: RGUHS/ADM/B.Sc(N)/NF143/2015-2016 Date: 30-03-2016 

To, 

The Principal, 
Sree Krishna College of Nursing 
Mahalakshminagar, 
Batwadi, 
Tumkur-572 103. 

Sir/Madam, 

Sub: "Admission Approval" 
Ref: Your letter Dated: 05-11-2015. 

Please find here in the enclosed approved admission list of B.Sc Nursing 

students for the year 2015-2016. The total number of admissions approved is 

27 (Twenty Seven) only. The total number of admissions not approved is 01 

(One) only. 

Further, you are informed to collect all original documents of the 

students concerned 2015-2016 within fortnight or at the earliest. If the 

documents are not collected within the stipulated time. University is not 

responsible for any misplacement of the records. 

Yours faithfully. 

REGISTRAR 
t (2^ 

Copy to; 

1. Registrar (Evaluation), RGUHS, Bangalore. 
System Analyst to Host in the website. 



Rajiv Gandhi University of Health Sciences, Karnataka 
4th T' Block, Jayanagar, Bangalore - 560 041 

Approved List for the Academic Year 2015-16 

Date: 30-03-2016 
Faculty : Nursing 

College: NF143 Sree Krishana College of Nursing,Tumkur 

Ref: RGU/AFF/CNS-240/2015-2016 date: 13/08/2015 lntake:40 

No. of Govt. Sanctioned Seats : 40 
No. of Admissions Approved : 27 

Course : BSC Nursing 

Sl.No. 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

Name of the Candidate 

A VICTOR JEGAN 

ABISHA R 

ALEENA SIBY 

AMBILI G 

ANUSHIYA R 

ARUN KUMAR V 

BALASOWNDHARYA N 

BENCY MOL V 

CATHARINE M GEEJO 

GOWSALYA M 

JEBARLIN R 

JENISHA P 

KALAI SELVI N 

MARY RESHMITHA R 

NAGALAKSHMI K 

Register 
Number 
15S4041 

15S4042 

15S4043 

15S4044 

15S4045 

15S4046 

15S4047 

15S4048 

15S4049 

15S4050 

15S4051 

15S4052 

15S4053 

15S4054 

15S4055 



SI.No. 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

Name of the Candidate 

RABIN Y 

RAJESHA J 

SAHAYA UVA NANCY U 

SAJIND 

SAJINI S 

SHENBAGA NITHIYA U 

SHYNIA 

STEBITHA RS 

SUJILA E 

THANISHA S 

VARA LEKSHMl R 

VITHIYA C 

Name of the Students whose Admission is npt Apprpved 

1 VIJITHRA VIJAI V 

Register 
Number 

15S4056 

15S4057 

15S4058 

15S4059 

15S4060 

15S4061 

15S4062 

15S4063 

15S4064 

15S4065 

15S4066 

15S4067 

Eligibility 
Certificate 

Hence You are hereby directed to discharge the above mentioned candidates 
whose admissions are not approved and submit the compliance report to the 
university within a week from the date of this letter. If no report is received it 
shall be presumed that the directions are complied with. No correspondence in 
this regard will be entertained. For any violation, the Principal will be solely 
held responsible. 

- -REblSTRAR 
Rajiv Gandhi University of Health Sciences, Karnataka t 

### End of the Report ### 


